

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 2149

In the Matter of the Application)
of WILLIAM WILLIS to sell a water) Application No. 1513.
system to A. Z. Holmes and Blanche)
Holmes.)

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER.

William Willis having applied to this Commission for authority to sell to A. Z. Holmes and Blanche Holmes a certain public utility water system located on Lot 73, Tract 1468, recorded in Book 20, pages 50 and 51 of Maps, records of Los Angeles County, said system consisting of

A Well 12" in diameter, 138' deep - 4" Cylinder Draw Water Pump - 1½ H.P. Buckeye Jack - 4 H.P. Iron V Engine, 10,000 Gallon Tank, 2" Pipe line from 7th Street to 5th Street, with ¾" outlet, 1½" Pipe line laterals,

for the sum of \$700.00, and the Commission being of the opinion that this application should be granted,--

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be, and it is hereby granted on the condition that the consideration given ^{authorized to be} for the property herein transferred shall not be taken before this Commission, or any other public body, as representing for rate fixing or other purposes the value of the property transferred.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 1st day of March, 1915.

Max Shellen
Attest
Edwin O. Egerton
Frank P. Doherty
Commissioners.